When requisitions are required, the competitive bids or quotations received shall be listed 

upon that document prior to the issuance of the purchase order. Awards shall be made to the lowest responsible 

bidder. 

A description of all projects or purchases, except as herein provided, which require the expenditure of town funds of 

twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) or more shall be prepared by the purchasing agent and submitted to the 

governing body for authorization to call for bids or proposals. After the determination that adequate funds are 

budgeted and available for a purchase, the governing body may authorize the purchasing agent to advertise for bids